

Security Council

Distr. GENERAL

S/1994/338 24 March 1994 ENGLISH ORIGINAL: ARABIC

LETTER DATED 22 MARCH 1994 FROM THE PERMANENT REPRESENTATIVE OF KUWAIT TO THE UNITED NATIONS ADDRESSED TO THE PRESIDENT OF THE SECURITY COUNCIL

On instructions from my Government, I transmit herewith a statement, issued by the Council of Ministers of Kuwait following the Council's meeting of Sunday, 20 March 1994, in which Kuwait welcomes the Security Council decision to continue imposing sanctions on Iraq for its refusal to comply with the Security Council resolutions relating to its 1990 aggression against Kuwait.

I should be grateful if you would have this letter and its annex circulated as a document of the Security Council.

(<u>Signed</u>) Mohammad A. ABULHASAN
Ambassador
Permanent Representative

Annex

Statement dated 20 March 1994 by the Council of Ministers of Kuwait

The Council of Ministers of Kuwait welcomed the Security Council decision to continue imposing international sanctions on Iraq for its refusal to comply with the Security Council resolutions relating to its 1990 aggression against Kuwait.

The Council also expressed its satisfaction over the Security Council members' awareness of the policy of aggression of the Iraqi regime and their support for the efforts aimed at ensuring full implementation of the Security Council resolutions relating to the issue of Kuwait.

The Council equally welcomed the insistence of Security Council members that Iraq respect the sovereignty of Kuwait and the inviolability of its territory, which it affirmed as constituting the essence of the above-mentioned Security Council resolutions and as conducive to the establishment of peace and stability in the Gulf region.
